

No. 923175

SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

Michael Salewski, D.V.M., an individual,
Petitioner,

v.

Pilchuck Veterinary Hospital, Inc., P.S., a Washington corporation
Respondent.

ANSWER TO PETITION FOR REVIEW

David S. Carson, WSBA# 13773
Holly Shannon, WSBA #44957
CARSON LAW GROUP, P.S.
3113 Rockefeller Ave.
Everett, WA 98290
(425) 493-5000
Attorneys for Respondent

Received
Washington State Supreme Court

OCT 28 2015
E QRF
Ronald R. Carpenter
Clerk

ORIGINAL

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTS..... 1

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES 2

I. INTRODUCTION..... 3

II. COUNTERSTATEMENT OF ISSUES PERTAINING TO
PETITION FOR REVIEW..... 5

III. COUNTERSTATEMENT OF THE CASE 5

IV. REASONS WHY REVIEW SHOULD BE DENIED 8

 A. The Court of Appeals decision is not in conflict with this Court’s
 decision in *Labriola* 8

 B. Any issues of substantial public interest in this case have already
 been decided under *Ashley* and *Labriola* 12

 C. The Court of Appeals decision is consistent with this Courts rules
 regarding the reasonableness of liquidated damages provisions when
 they are negotiated and agreed to by shareholders of a company and
 represent a reasonable forecast of damages for violation of a non-
 compete agreement..... 13

V. CONCLUSION 16

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>Ashely v. Lance</i> 75 Wn.2d 471, 475, 451 P.2d 916 (1969).....	9, 12
<i>Labriola v. Pollard Group, Inc.</i> 152 Wn.2d 828, 100 P.3d 791 (2004).....	9, 10, 11, 12
<i>Mead v. Anton</i> 33 Wash.2d 741, 207 P.2d 227 (1949))	14
<i>Mgmt., Inc. v. Schassberger</i> 39 Wash. 2d 321, 326, 235 P.2d 293, 297 (1951).....	13, 14
<i>Perry v. Moran</i> 109 Wn. 2d 691, 698, 748 P.2d 224 (1987).....	13, 14
<i>Salewski v. Pilchuck Veterinary Hiospital, Inc., P.S.</i> ___ Wn. App. ___, ___ P.3d ___ (August 31, 2015).	8, 9, 10
<i>Scott v. Trans-System, Inc.</i> 148 Wn.2d 701, 64 P.3d 1 (2003).....	15
<i>Walter Implement Co.</i> 107 Wn.2d at 559, 730 P.2d 1340 (1987).....	14

Treatises

Restatement (Second) of Contracts § 356 (1981).....	14
---	----

Rules

RAP 18.1.....	17
